Operation & Maintenance Manual
MAN-X5L-ENG-01- (092024) 1
WARNING To avoid serious
injury or death:
READ THIS MANUAL BEFORE USING,
INSPECTION OR REPAIRING THIS PRODUCT
BEFORE PLACING INTO SERVICE.  REF, OSHA
AND ASME B30.21.

X5L07056
(1 Part)
X5L14000
(2 Part)
X5L20000
(3 Part)
1 P-L02250-1 P-L03528-1 P-L07056-1
*2 P-L02250-2 P-L03528-2 P-L07056-2
3 P-L02250-3 P-L03528-3 P-L07056-3
4 P-L02250-4 P-L03528-4 P-L07056-4
5 P-L02250-5 P-L03528-5 P-L07056-5
6 P-L02250-6 P-L03528-6 P-L07056-6
7 C5.6H17Z C7.1H20Z C10H28Z
8 P-L02250-8 P-L03528-8 P-L07056-8
9 P-L02250-9 P-L03528-9 P-L07056-9
10 P-L02250-10 P-L03528-10 P-L07056-10
11 P-L02250-11 P-L03528-11 P-L07056-11
12 P-L02250-12 P-L03528-12 P-L07056-12
13 P-L02250-13 P-L03528-13 P-L07056-13
14 P-M8 WASHER LOCK
15 P-M8 NUT ACORN
16 P-L02250-16 P-L03528-16 P-L07056-16
*17 P-L02250-17 P-L07056-17
18 P-L02250-18 P-L07056-18
19 P-L02250-19 P-L07056-19
*20 P-L02250-20 P-L07056-20
21 P-L02250-21 P-L03528-21 P-L07056-21
22 P-L02250-22 P-L03528-22 P-L07056-22
22C P-L02250-22C P-L03528-22C P-L07056-22C
22CL P-L02250-22CL
23 P-L02250-23 P-L07056-23
24 P-L02250-24 P-L07056-24
25 P-L02250-25 P-L07056-25
26 P-L02250-26 P-L03528-26 P-L07056-26
27 P-L02250-27 P-L03528-27 P-L07056-27
28 P-L02250-28 P-L07056-28
29 P-M6X12 HEXHD P-M8X12 HEXHD
30 P-M6 WASHER LOCK P-M8 WASHER LOCK
31 P-M6 NUT HEX P-M8 NUT HEX
32 P-L02250-32 P-L07056-32
33 P-L02250-33 P-L07056-33
33L P-L02250-33L P-L07056-33L
34 P-L02250-34 P-L07056-34
35 P-L02250-35 P-L07056-35
*36 P-M8 NUT SLOTTED-9.5 P-M10 NUT SLOTTED-12
*37 P-M1.5X16 COTTER P-M2X20 COTTER
38 P-NPL-X5L02250 P-NPL-X5L03528 P- NPL-X5L07056 P- NPL-X5L14000 P- NPL-X5L20000
39 P-M2.5X6 SCREW DRIVE
*        Recommended Spare Part
MAN-X5L-ENG-01- (092024) 18 ⓒ 2024 All Material Handling
#
X5L02250
(1 Part)
X5L03528
(1 Part)
X5L07056
(1 Part)
70 P-L02250-70 P-L03528-70 P-L07056-70
*71 P-L02250-71 P-L03528-71 P-L07056-71
*72 P-L02250-72 P-L03528-72 P-L07056-72
73 P-M5X18 CSKHD P-M6X22 CSKHD
74 P-M5 NUT LOCK P-M6 NUT LOCK P-M6 NUT LOCK
75 P-L02250-75 P-L03528-75 P-L07056-75
76 P-M6 NUT LOCK P-M8 NUT LOCK P-M10 NUT LOCK
80 P-L02250-80 P-L03528-80 P-L07056-80
*        Recommended Spare Part
MAN-X5L-ENG-01- (092024) 19 ⓒ 2024 All Material Handling
00
X5L14000
(2 Part)
X5L20000
(3 Part)
70 P-L14000-70 P-L20000-70
71 P-L14000-71 P-L20000-71
*72 P-L14000-72 P-L20000-72
73 P-M10X30 HEXHD P-M10X35 HEXHD
74 P-M10 NUT LOCK P-M10 NUT LOCK
75 P-L07056-75 P-L07056-75
76 P-M10 NUT LOCK P-M10 NUT LOCK
77 P-L14000-77 P-L14000-77
80 P-L14000-80 P-L20000-80
* Recommended Spare Part
MAN-X5L-ENG-01- (092024) 20 ⓒ 2024 All Material Handling
Model: Serial No.: Date:
Type of Inspection